PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5412453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAN-KI CHUNG	03/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAEWON APPLIED ENG. CO.	
Street Address:	37, GONGDAN 1-DAERO, 196BEON-GIL	
City:	SIHEUNG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	15090	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16296905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066971766

Email: eunyoung.lee@monamilaw.com
Correspondent Name: MONAMI LAW GROUP PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 LARA ST. UNIT 508

Address Line 4: MANASSAS PARK, VIRGINIA 20111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSKIDAEWON1902COOLANT
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EUNYOUNG LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eunyoung Lee/
DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=02_DEC_Assmt#page1.tif source=02_DEC_Assmt#page2.tif source=02_DEC_Assmt#page3.tif

PATENT 505365661 REEL: 048548 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT, DECLARATION, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT INVENTION FOR UNITED STATESN

Invention:

U.S. Application No.:

Application Date (YYYY-MM-DD):

Title of Invention: COOLANT SPRAY MODULE SYSTEM FOR HEAT TREATED METAL PRODUCT

wherein the U.S. Application claims priority to the Foreign Application defined below:

Foreign Application No.: KR 10-2018-0086947 Foreign Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD): 2018-07-26

wherein the U.S. Application claims priority to the PCT Application defined below:

PCT Application No.:

International Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD):

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the below-identified assignee or the below-identified assignees ("Assignee") and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the above-identified invention ("the invention"), and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

page 1 of 3

WHEREAS, each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Monami Law Group PLLC and its attorneys, including Eunyoung Lee, who are associated with Customer No. 144533 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DECLARATION

The undersigned hereby declares that the above identified invention was made or authorized to be made by me. The undersigned hereby declares that the undersigned is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the invention. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Monami Law Group PLLC and its attorneys, including Eunyoung Lee, who are associated with Customer No. 144533 the power to prosecute the above-identified invention and to transact all business before the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, Address all correspondence to 100 LARA ST. UNIT 508, MANASSAS PARK, VA 20111 and telephone calls to (206) 697-1766 which are associated with the Customer No. 144533.

page 2 of 3

Assignor 1 (Inventor 1):

Name (LAST, First): CHUNG, Chan-Ri

Address: 302ho, 105dong, 58, Bugae-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon

Assignee 1 (Applicant 1):

Name (Company): DAEWON APPLIED ENG. CO.

Address: 37, Gongdan 1-daero 196beon-gil, Siheung-si, Gyeonggi-do

INVENTOR:

Signature:

Applicant Name (LAST, First): CHUNG, Chan-kg

Date (YYYY-MM-DD): 2019-03-04

Address: 302ho, 105dong, 58, Bugae-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon

page 3 of 3